PUMA 4100/5100
series
Doosan's Medium
to Large Turning
Center with 2-axis
to Y-axis Machining
Capability
PUMA 4100 series

productivity.
• SB & PCMCIA card (Std.)
• Qwerty type keyboard
• Easy to put button switch for attached option
• Ergonomic new design
10.4" Display
Cycle Time
no
n-
cu
ttin
g
non-cutti
ngcutting
cutting
Increase Productivity
Tool load monitoring
Operation rate
Tail stock thrust force setting
PUMA
4100/5100
series
1110 /
Product Overview
Basic Information
Basic Structure
Cutting
Performance
Detailed
Information
Options
Applications
Capacity Diagram
Specifications
Customer Support
Service
Threading repair function
This function allows users to repair thread even when original program is not available and this is a
standard Fanuc NC function.
Arbitrary speed threading
This function allows users to control spindle speed in order to set it at an ideal machining condition to
keep the best thread quality.
Re-machining function
This function allows users to re-machine damaged threads by using the existing program.
Stable threading
performance
Tool
Override speed change Override speed 100%
All PUMA 4100 / 5100
series (2-Axis* to
Y-Axis) are capable of
threading work.
*  In order to re-machine threads or
perform arbitrary speed threading
on a 2-Axis machine, additional
optional devices have to be selected.
SPINDLE OVERRIDE SPINDLE OVERRIDE
100%100%
80%
1110 /
1. Chucking the damaged part
2.  Manually positioning the tool
into the machined thread with
the spindle stopped
3. Retract the tool and run
threading part program
Power-Torque Diagram
PUMA 4100A/LA PUMA 4100B/LB
Max. spindle speed : 3000 r/min Max. spindle speed : 2000 r/min
PUMA 4100C/LC PUMA 4100MA/LMA
Max. spindle speed : 1500 r/min Max. spindle speed : 3000 r/min
PUMA 4100MB/LMB PUMA 4100MC/LMC
Max. spindle speed : 2000 r/min Max. spindle speed : 1500 r/min